LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 13
Equipment for production, distribution or transformation of electricity

Note(s)

a. Including only apparatus which produces, distributes or transforms electric current.

b. Including electric motors, however.

c. Not including electrically-driven apparatus, such as electric watches (CI. 10-02), or apparatus for the measurement of electric
current (Cl. 10-04).

13-01 GENERATORS AND MOTORS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Including electric motors for vehicles.

ID No. Indication
102330 Dynamos
102331 Generators, electric
102332 Motors, electric
102333 Rotors of electric motors and generators
102334 Stators of electric motors and generators

13-02 POWER TRANSFORMERS, RECTIFIERS, BATTERIES AND ACCUMULATORS

ID No. Indication
102349 Accumulator charging apparatus
102344 Accumulator jars
102346 Accumulator plates

Battery plates

102336 Accumulators, electric

102338 Apparatus for electrifying cattle fences
102337 Batteries, electric

102352 Battery boxes for portable telephones
102354 Battery charger housings

104874 Battery charging cases for mobile devices
105093 Charging cases for wireless earphones
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104984

104983

104875

102347

102340

102351

102335

102345

102343

102350

102353

102348

102339

102342

102341
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Charging stations for electric vehicles
Charging stations for mobile devices
Current inverters

Current rectifiers

Dry batteries

Electrical chargers for telephones
Grids for accumulators

Ignition coils for motors

Induction coils

Power supply units, universal
Rechargeable batteries
Self-induction coils

Step-down and step-up transformers
Step-up and step-down transformers

Transformers

Voltage regulators

13-03 EQUIPMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR CONTROL OF ELECTRIC POWER

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including conductors, switches and switchboards.

ID No.

102355

102356

102391

104762

102402

102359

102387

102365

Indication
Adapters for electrical connector sockets
Bow collectors for electric locomotives or tramcars
Cable clips [electricity]
Cable protectors
Cable terminal shoes
Cables, electric
Capacitors

Circuit breakers
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102363

102390

102371

102364

102385

102389

102377

102366

102367

102370

102395

102401

102369

102361

102368

102378

102374

102373

104761

102396

102399

102372

102375

102388

102400

102398

102376

102379
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Conductors, electric

Conduits [electricity]

Connecting plugs for coaxial cables

Connectors [electricity]

Contact breakers

Contact plugs

Contact poles for electric locomotives or tramcars
Covers for electric switches

Cut-outs

Decorative fittings for electric switches and sockets

Distribution boards [electricity]
Control panels [electricity]

Electrified rails for mounting spot lights
Electrodes

Equipment for control of electric power
Equipment for distribution of electric power
Fuse holders

Fuse terminals [electricity]

Fuses [electricity]

Heat sinks

Housings for electric conductors
Identification sheaths for electric conductors
Insulated electric wires

Insulators [electricity]

Junction boxes [electricity]
Branch boxes [electricity]

Light dimmers
Marking caps [electricity]
Pantographs for electric locomotives or tramcars

Potentiometers
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102381 Reducers [electricity]

102382 Relays, electric

102357 Resistance boxes [electricity]
102383 Resistances [electricity]

102384 Rheostats

102360 Safety covers for electric sockets
102397 Sheathing for electric conductors
102380 Sockets [electricity]

Power points [electricity]

102393 Stabilizers [electricity]

104665 Surge protection devices

102394 Switchboards for electric connections
102362 Switches [electricity]

102358 Terminals [electricity]

102386 Two-way switches

102392 Wire connectors [electricity]

13-04 SOLAR EQUIPMENT

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Not including solar heat collectors (CI. 23-03).

ID No. Indication
104985 Portable solar power supplies
102404 Solar cells
104662 Solar panels
104763 Supports for solar panels

13-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No. Indication

102403 Electro-magnets
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104986 Electrostatic eliminators
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