Class 13

Equipment for production, distribution or transformation of electricity

Note(s)

- a. Including only apparatus which produces, distributes or transforms electric current.
- b. Including electric motors, however.
- c. Not including electrically-driven apparatus, such as electric watches (Cl. 10-02), or apparatus for the measurement of electric current (Cl. 10-04).

13-01 GENERATORS AND MOTORS

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including electric motors for vehicles.

ID No.	Indication
102330	Dynamos
102331	Generators, electric
102332	Motors, electric
102333	Rotors of electric motors and generators
102334	Stators of electric motors and generators

13-02 POWER TRANSFORMERS, RECTIFIERS, BATTERIES AND ACCUMULATORS		
ID No.	Indication	
102349	Accumulator charging apparatus	
102344	Accumulator jars	
102346	Accumulator plates Battery plates	
102336	Accumulators, electric	
102338	Apparatus for electrifying cattle fences	
102337	Batteries, electric	
102352	Battery boxes for portable telephones	
102354	Battery charger housings	
104874	Battery charging cases for mobile devices	
105093	Charging cases for wireless earphones	

	ns for electric vehicles ns for mobile devices
104875 Current inverters	
102347 Current rectifiers	3
102340 Dry batteries	
102351 Electrical charge	ers for telephones
102335 Grids for accumu	ulators
102345 Ignition coils for	motors
102343 Induction coils	
102350 Power supply un	its, universal
102353 Rechargeable ba	atteries
102348 Self -induction co	ils
	step-up transformers
Step-up and step	o-down transformers
102342 Transformers	
102341 Voltage regulator	rs

13-03 EQUIPMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR CONTROL OF ELECTRIC POWER

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including conductors, switches and switchboards.

ID No.	Indication
102355	Adapters for electrical connector sockets
102356	Bow collectors for electric locomotives or tramcars
102391	Cable clips [electricity]
104762	Cable protectors
102402	Cable terminal shoes
102359	Cables, electric
102387	Capacitors
102365	Circuit breakers

102363	Conductors, electric
102390	Conduits [electricity]
102371	Connecting plugs for coaxial cables
102364	Connectors [electricity]
102385	Contact breakers
102389	Contact plugs
102377	Contact poles for electric locomotives or tramcars
102366	Covers for electric switches
102367	Cut-outs
102370	Decorative fittings for electric switches and sockets
102395	Distribution boards [electricity] Control panels [electricity]
102401	Electrified rails for mounting spot lights
102369	Electrodes
102361	Equipment for control of electric power
102368	Equipment for distribution of electric power
102378	Fuse holders
102374	Fuse terminals [electricity]
102373	Fuses [electricity]
104761	Heat sinks
102396	Housings for electric conductors
102399	Identification sheaths for electric conductors
102372	Insulated electric wires
102375	Insulators [electricity]
102388	Junction boxes [electricity] Branch boxes [electricity]
102400	Light dimmers
102398	Marking caps [electricity]
102376	Pantographs for electric locomotives or tramcars
102379	Potentiometers

102381	Reducers [electricity]
102382	Relays, electric
102357	Resistance boxes [electricity]
102383	Resistances [electricity]
102384	Rheostats
102360	Safety covers for electric sockets
102397	Sheathing for electric conductors
102380	Sockets [electricity] Power points [electricity]
102393	Stabilizers [electricity]
104665	Surge protection devices
102394	Switchboards for electric connections
102362	Switches [electricity]
102358	Terminals [electricity]
102386	Two-way switches
102392	Wire connectors [electricity]

13-04 SOLAR EQUIPMENT

Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Not including solar heat collectors (Cl. 23-03).

ID No.	Indication
104985	Portable solar power supplies
102404	Solar cells
104662	Solar panels
104763	Supports for solar panels

13-99 MISCELLANEOUS	
ID No.	Indication
102403	Electro-magnets

104986 Electrostatic eliminators	
----------------------------------	--